PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLINT HILLS RESOURCES, LP	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLINT HILLS RESOURCES POLYMERS, LLC				
Street Address:	4111 E. 37th Street North				
City:	Wichita				
State/Country:	State/Country: KANSAS				
Postal Code:	67220				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	6800700			
Patent Number:	7348381			
Patent Number:	5414063			
Patent Number:	5266607			
Application Number:	11655405			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: lcamann@worldpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory N. Clements
Address Line 1: 1901 Roxborough Road

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2514C/10-056: FHR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory N. Clements

501336850 REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0907

S200,00 6800700

90

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assn_FHR_to_FHRP#page1.tif source=Assn_FHR_to_FHRP#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0908

Attorney Ref: 2514C/10-056 PATENT

USA PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **FLINT HILLS RESOURCES**, **LP** (ASSIGNOR) a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an official address at 4111 E. 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220, USA, is the sole owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following United States Patents and Patent Applications;

Docket	Application	Application	Patent	Grant	
Number	Number	Date	Number	Date	Title
					POLYMERIZATIONS USING
17710	10/005 000	10/10/2002	6 000 700	10/05/0004	F
4713	10/325,232	12/19/2002	6,800,700	10/05/2004	ADJUVANT CATALYSTS
	10//01/046	00/10/2004	7.240.201	02/25/2009	HIGH MODULUS, HIGH
4715	10/491,946	08/19/2004	7,348,381	03/25/2008	DUCTILITY POLYOLEFINS
					PROCESS FOR THE
					PRODUCTION OF
4723	08/040,049	03/30/1993	5,414,063	05/09/1995	POLYPROPYLENE
					CRYSTALLIZATION
					ENHANCEMENT OF
4726	07/714,602	06/13/1991	5,266,607	11/30/1993	POLYOLEFINS
					OLEFIN BASED POLYMER
4728	11/655,405	01/19/2007	-	- '	BLAND COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, FLINT HILLS RESOURCES POLYMERS, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an official place of business at 4111 E. 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to an under said patents and patent applications subject to existing rights of others, and to reservation in ASSIGNOR of certain rights, in respect thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be in known that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set

PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0909

PATENT Attorney Ref: 2514C/10-056

over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, and ASIGNEE

accepts, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents and patent

applications, together with the right to file patent applications in any country of the world

claiming priority of any such patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of such patents and any patents

granted from any such patent applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; provided, that said

sale, assignment, transfer and setting over of the aforesaid patents and patent applications by

ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, and acceptance thereon by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, is and shall

be subject to licenses, immunities from suit and other rights of others existing as of the date

hereof under such patents and patent applications, together with any reexamined and reissued

patents derived from such patents, and any patent applications that may be filed in any country of

the world claiming priority of any such patent applications and any patents granted from any

such patent applications and any reissued or reexamined patents derived from such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly

authorized representation this 1st day of November, 2010.

RECORDED: 11/01/2010

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES, LP

Title: Senior Vice President – Chemicals

2